2025 Permits Issued

Permit Permit Civic No. Street Name Building Type Permit Type Proposed Use

Number Issued Date

2025-001 03-05-2025 142-154  Confederation Drive Commercial Business Business Permit - Change of Ownership
2025-002 03-13-2025 46-54 Dwyer Street Commercial Subdivision 2 -5Unit Residential Buildings
2025-003 03-13-2025 109-121  Confederation Drive Commercial Subdivision 3-5 Unit Residential Buildings
2025-004 03-19-2025 34 Mockbeggar Road Commercial Business Business Permit - Change of Ownership
2025-005 03-27-2025 1-5 Old Days Pond Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Single Storey Storage Shed

2025-006 03-27-2025 Route 230 Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Storage Shed

2025-007 03-27-2025 10 Templeman's Lane Single Detached Dwelling Extension 2 Additions -Rear Addition and Side Addition
2025-008 04-04-2025 24A Birchy Place Single Detached Dwelling Excavation/Backfilling Clearing, Grubbing, Excavating, Backfilling, Grading for Future Use
2025-009 04-04-2025 24A Bircy Place Single Detached Dwelling Residential Single Family Dwelling

2025-010 04-15-2025 44 Riverstyx Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction 30'x 30" Storage Shed

2025-011 04-17-2025 40 Cape Shore Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction 16'x 12' Storage Shed

2025-012 05-13-2025 3 Reader's Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Fence

2025-013 05-13-2025 3 Reader's Road Single Detached Dwelling Excavation/Backfilling Clearing, Grubbing, Excavating, Backfilling, Grading of Lawn
2025-014 05-13-2025 15 Caufields Lane Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/ Garage 8'x8'

2025-015 05-13-2025 53 Sebastian Drive Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Deck/Patio/Bridge 40'x20'

2025-016 05-14-2025 6 Edmunds Lane Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Storage Shed 24'x26'

2025-017 05-20-2025 28 Church Street Commercial Business Business Permit -Property owner did not approve
2025-018 05-20-2025 43 Church Street Commercial Business Art Studio

2025-019 05-22-2025 43 Cape Shore Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Extension Deck/Patio/Bridge

2025-020 05-22-2025 2-4 Anderson Crescent Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Chicken Coop

2025-021 05-22-2025 8 Sebastian Drive Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/Garage

2025-022 05-22-2025 11 Town Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/Garage

2025-023 05-23-2025 17 Powell's Lane Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/Garage

2025-024 05-28-2025 15 Well's Road Single Detached Dwelling Excavation/Backfilling Clearing, Grubbing, Landscaping
2025-025 05-29-2025 1 Collier's Pond Road Single Detached Dwelling Construction Single Family Dwelling

2025-026 05-30-2025 17 Powell's Lane Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/Garage 28'x32'

2025-027 06-03-2025 35 Old Days Pond Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/Garage

2025-028 06-03-2025 35 Old Days Pond Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/Garage 20'x16'x8'

2025-029 06-05-2025 Landfall Municipal Park Vacant Land Business - Temporary Use Temporary Art Display

2025-030 06-06-2025 14 Caufields Lane Single Detached Dwelling Extension Extension to House 20'x18'

2025-031 06-06-2025 95 Cape Shore Road Single Detached Dwelling Extension Extension to House 12'x8'

2025-032 06-06-2025 Church Street Commercial Business - Temporary Use Food Vendor

2025-033 06-09-2025 33 Red Point Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Fence

2025-034 06-17-2025 67 Roper Street Single Detached Dwelling Extension Extension to House

2025-035 06-30-2025 30-38 Caulfield's Lane Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Pool

2025-036 06-25-2025 20 Old Quarry Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Greenhouse and Fence

2025-037 06-25-2025 56-58 Red Point Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/Garage 12'x5'

2025-038 06-25-2025 8 Powell's Lane Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Deck/Patio/Bridge

2025-039 06-5-2025 23 Collier's Pond Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Deck/Patio/Bridge

2025-040 06-27-2025 39 Folley Hill Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/Garage

2025-041 06-27-2025 34 Cape Shore Road Accessory Building/Accessory Uses Construction Shed/Garage 12'x12'

2025-042 07-03-2025 6 Burge Place Single Detached Dwelling Construction Single Family Dwelling



2025-043
2025-044
2025-045
2025-046
2025-047
2025-048
2025-049
2025-050
2025-051
2025-052
2025-053
2025-054
2025-055
2025-056
2025-057
2025-058
2025-059
2025-060
2025-061
2025-062
2025-063
2025-064
2025-065
2025-066
2025-067
2025-068
2025-069
2025-070
2025-071
2025-072
2025-073
2025-074
2025-075
2025-076
2025-077
2025-078
2025-079
2025-080
2025-081
2025-082
2025-083
2025-084
2025-085
2025-086
2025-087

07-03-2025
07-08-2025
07-08-2025
07-08-2025
07-18-2025
07-23-2025
07-23-2025
07-23-2025
07-29-2025
07-30-2025
07-30-2025
07-30-2025
08-01-2025
08-01-2025
08-04-2025
08-05-2025
08-03-2025
08-13-2025
08-13-2025
08-14-2025
08-28-2025
08-28-2025
09-04-2025
09-04-2025
09-04-2025
09-05-2025
09-05-2025
09-10-2025
09-23-2025
10-01-2025
10-01-2025
10-01-2025
10-01-2025
10-03-2025
10-03-2025
10-06-2025
10-08-2025
10-09-2025
10-31-2025
11-03-2025
11-06-2025
11-12-2025
11-26-2025
11-26-2025
11-26-2025

15
19
15-19

105

32
11-15

144-146
138-140
11
33
26
58-60
102
10
11
52
95
17-25

10A
105
17-25
33
11

13-15
63
22
36

154

151
151
39-43

Burge Place
Caulfield's Lane
Long Beach Road
Mockbeggar Road
Stagg's Lane
Church Street

Sebastian Drive
Joys Lane
Sebastian Drive
Joys Lane
Confederation Drive
Confederation Drive
Church Street

Red Point Road
Marine Centre Road
Coopers Hill
Coster Street
Coster Street
Church Street
Browns Hill

Ways Road

Cape Shore Road
Coster Street
Downeys Lane
Campbell Street
Browns Hill

Cape Shore Road
Birchy Place

Powell's Lane
Church Street
Birchy Place
Marsh Fields Road
Mount Prospect

Mouland's Lane
Riverstyx Road

Long Drung

Mount Prospect Street
Red Point Road
Highway 235

Red Point Road

Red Point Road

Red Point Road

Vacant Land

Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Single Detached Dwelling

Single Detached Dwelling
Commercial

Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Single Detached Dwelling
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Single Detached Dwelling
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Commercial

Vacant Land

Commercial

Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Commercial

Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Vacant Land

Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Temporary Use

Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Other

Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Commercial

Single Detached Dwelling
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Single Detached Dwelling

Single Detached Dwelling
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Other

Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Accessory Building/Accessory Uses
Single Detached Dwelling

Excavation/Backfilling
Construction
Extension
Construction
Extension

Extension

Business - Temporary Use
Construction
Construction
Relocation
Construction
Extensions
Extensions
Construction
Excavation/Backfilling
NA

Construction
Construction
Construction
Business
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Excavation/Backfilling
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Business - Temporary Use
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Business - Temporary Use
Demolition
Construction
Relocation

Extension
Construction

Other

Demolition
Construction
Demolition

Clearing, Grubbing, Excavating, Backfilling, Grading of Lawn
Gazebo
Deck/Patio/Bridge
Shed/Garage

Single Family Dwelling
Single Family Dwelling
Food Truck

Fence

Fence

Relocation of House
Fence
Deck/Patio/Bridge
Shed/Garage
Shed/Garage

extend property

Fence

Fence

Fence

Convenience Store
Shed/Garage 12'x12'
Fence

Shed/Garage 12'x20'
Shed/Garage 20'x10'
Clearing Land
Deck/Patio/Bridge
Shed/Garage 16'x12'
Deck/Patio/Bridge
Shed/Garage
Clothing Vendor
Shed/Garage

Fence

Install Culvert
Shed/Garage
Deck/Patio/Bridge
Mobile Vendor
Demo Addition on House
Shed/Garage 24'x16'
Relocation of House/Extension
43'x36' Extension
Shed/Garage

Quarry Permit
Shed/Garage
Shed/Garage 10'x8'



