



## 2025 Permits Issued

Permit Number	Permit Issued Date	Civic No.	Street Name	Building Type	Permit Type	Proposed Use
2025-001	03-05-2025	142-154	Confederation Drive	Commercial	Business	Business Permit - Change of Ownership
2025-002	03-13-2025	46-54	Dwyer Street	Commercial	Subdivision	2 - 5 Unit Residential Buildings
2025-003	03-13-2025	109-121	Confederation Drive	Commercial	Subdivision	3 - 5 Unit Residential Buildings
2025-004	03-19-2025	34	Mockbeggar Road	Commercial	Business	Business Permit - Change of Ownership
2025-005	03-27-2025	1-5	Old Days Pond Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Single Storey Storage Shed
2025-006	03-27-2025		Route 230	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Storage Shed
2025-007	03-27-2025	10	Templeman's Lane	Single Detached Dwelling	Extension	2 Additions -Rear Addition and Side Addition
2025-008	04-04-2025	24A	Birchy Place	Single Detached Dwelling	Excavation/Backfilling	Clearing, Grubbing, Excavating, Backfilling, Grading for Future Use
2025-009	04-04-2025	24A	Birchy Place	Single Detached Dwelling	Residential	Single Family Dwelling
2025-010	04-15-2025	44	Riverstyx Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	30' x 30' Storage Shed
2025-011	04-17-2025	40	Cape Shore Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	16' x 12' Storage Shed
2025-012	05-13-2025	3	Reader's Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-013	05-13-2025	3	Reader's Road	Single Detached Dwelling	Excavation/Backfilling	Clearing, Grubbing, Excavating, Backfilling, Grading of Lawn
2025-014	05-13-2025	15	Caufields Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/ Garage 8'x8'
2025-015	05-13-2025	53	Sebastian Drive	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Deck/Patio/Bridge 40'x20'
2025-016	05-14-2025	6	Edmunds Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Storage Shed 24'x26'
2025-017	05-20-2025	28	Church Street	Commercial	Business	Business Permit -Property owner did not approve
2025-018	05-20-2025	43	Church Street	Commercial	Business	Art Studio
2025-019	05-22-2025	43	Cape Shore Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Extension	Deck/Patio/Bridge
2025-020	05-22-2025	2-4	Anderson Crescent	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Chicken Coop
2025-021	05-22-2025	8	Sebastian Drive	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-022	05-22-2025	11	Town Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-023	05-23-2025	17	Powell's Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-024	05-28-2025	15	Well's Road	Single Detached Dwelling	Excavation/Backfilling	Clearing, Grubbing, Landscaping
2025-025	05-29-2025	1	Collier's Pond Road	Single Detached Dwelling	Construction	Single Family Dwelling
2025-026	05-30-2025	17	Powell's Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 28'x32'
2025-027	06-03-2025	35	Old Days Pond Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-028	06-03-2025	35	Old Days Pond Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 20'x16'x8'
2025-029	06-05-2025		Landfall Municipal Park	Vacant Land	Business - Temporary Use	Temporary Art Display
2025-030	06-06-2025	14	Caufields Lane	Single Detached Dwelling	Extension	Extension to House 20'x18'
2025-031	06-06-2025	95	Cape Shore Road	Single Detached Dwelling	Extension	Extension to House 12'x8'
2025-032	06-06-2025		Church Street	Commercial	Business - Temporary Use	Food Vendor
2025-033	06-09-2025	33	Red Point Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-034	06-17-2025	67	Roper Street	Single Detached Dwelling	Extension	Extension to House
2025-035	06-30-2025	30-38	Caulfield's Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Pool
2025-036	06-25-2025	20	Old Quarry Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Greenhouse and Fence
2025-037	06-25-2025	56-58	Red Point Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 12'x5'
2025-038	06-25-2025	8	Powell's Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Deck/Patio/Bridge
2025-039	06-5-2025	23	Collier's Pond Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Deck/Patio/Bridge
2025-040	06-27-2025	39	Folley Hill	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-041	06-27-2025	34	Cape Shore Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 12'x12'
2025-042	07-03-2025	6	Burge Place	Single Detached Dwelling	Construction	Single Family Dwelling

2025-043	07-03-2025	6	Burge Place	Vacant Land	Excavation/Backfilling	Clearing, Grubbing, Excavating, Backfilling, Grading of Lawn
2025-044	07-08-2025	15	Caulfield's Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Gazebo
2025-045	07-08-2025	19	Long Beach Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Extension	Deck/Patio/Bridge
2025-046	07-08-2025	15-19	Mockbeggar Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-047	07-18-2025	9	Stagg's Lane	Single Detached Dwelling	Extension	Single Family Dwelling
2025-048	07-23-2025	105	Church Street	Single Detached Dwelling	Extension	Single Family Dwelling
2025-049	07-23-2025			Commercial	Business - Temporary Use	Food Truck
2025-050	07-23-2025	32	Sebastian Drive	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-051	07-29-2025	11-15	Joys Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-052	07-30-2025	78	Sebastian Drive	Single Detached Dwelling	Relocation	Relocation of House
2025-053	07-30-2025	9	Joys Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-054	07-30-2025	80	Confederation Drive	Single Detached Dwelling	Extensions	Deck/Patio/Bridge
2025-055	08-01-2025	60-62	Confederation Drive	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Extensions	Shed/Garage
2025-056	08-01-2025	10-12	Church Street	Commercial	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-057	08-04-2025	151	Red Point Road	Vacant Land	Excavation/Backfilling	extend property
2025-058	08-05-2025	2	Marine Centre Road	Commercial	NA	
2025-059	08-03-2025	7	Coopers Hill	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-060	08-13-2025	144-146	Coster Street	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-061	08-13-2025	138-140	Coster Street	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-062	08-14-2025	11	Church Street	Commercial	Business	Convenience Store
2025-063	08-28-2025	33	Browns Hill	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 12'x12'
2025-064	08-28-2025	26	Ways Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-065	09-04-2025	58-60	Cape Shore Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 12'x20'
2025-066	09-04-2025	102	Coster Street	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 20'x10'
2025-067	09-04-2025	10	Downeys Lane	Vacant Land	Excavation/Backfilling	Clearing Land
2025-068	09-05-2025	11	Campbell Street	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Deck/Patio/Bridge
2025-069	09-05-2025	52	Browns Hill	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 16'x12'
2025-070	09-10-2025	95	Cape Shore Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Deck/Patio/Bridge
2025-071	09-23-2025	17-25	Birchy Place	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-072	10-01-2025			Temporary Use	Business - Temporary Use	Clothing Vendor
2025-073	10-01-2025	10A	Powell's Lane	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-074	10-01-2025	105	Church Street	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Fence
2025-075	10-01-2025	17-25	Birchy Place	Other	Construction	Install Culvert
2025-076	10-03-2025	33	Marsh Fields Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-077	10-03-2025	11	Mount Prospect	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Deck/Patio/Bridge
2025-078	10-06-2025			Commercial	Business - Temporary Use	Mobile Vendor
2025-079	10-08-2025	13-15	Moulard's Lane	Single Detached Dwelling	Demolition	Demo Addition on House
2025-080	10-09-2025	63	Riverstyx Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 24'x16'
2025-081	10-31-2025	22	Long Drung	Single Detached Dwelling	Relocation	Relocation of House/Extension
2025-082	11-03-2025	36	Mount Prospect Street	Single Detached Dwelling	Extension	43'x36' Extension
2025-083	11-06-2025	154	Red Point Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage
2025-084	11-12-2025		Highway 235	Other	Other	Quarry Permit
2025-085	11-26-2025	151	Red Point Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Demolition	Shed/Garage
2025-086	11-26-2025	151	Red Point Road	Accessory Building/Accessory Uses	Construction	Shed/Garage 10'x8'
2025-087	11-26-2025	39-43	Red Point Road	Single Detached Dwelling	Demolition	